

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Jackson to Original Senate Resolution No. 192 by Senator Jackson

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, delete "protections" and insert "resources"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 14, after "nation" insert ", especially among minority and low income women"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 7 through 10

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 17, delete "protections" and insert "resources"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 22, delete "protections" and insert "resources"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 2, after "(4)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "A practicing member of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists, who is licensed and practicing medicine in Louisiana."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 3, after "(5)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "A practicing member of the National Medical Association, who is licensed and practicing medicine in Louisiana."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"(10) A practicing member of the American College of Nurse Midwives, who is licensed and practicing medicine in Louisiana.

(11) A member of the Louisiana Affiliate of the American College of Nurse Midwives, who is licensed and practicing medicine in Louisiana."